

CIS-28/2019
Spl. ST-12(02)2019
Spl. Pocso-26/2018
CNR No.WBSP150001102019
J.O. Code-WB00875

Order No. 83

Dated: 07.03.2025

Today is fixed for production of accused person from JC and through VC and evidence of CSW 12.

Sole accused namely, Sk. Abdul Malek is produced from Baruipur Central Correctional Home through VC and none is there to represent the said accused.

Ld. Spl. PP in-charge namely Smt. Paramita Das files hazira for the State along with hazira of CSW-12.

SR of summons received duly served upon CSW-12.

It is now 2:00 p.m.

None moves on call to represent the accused.

Perused the case record.

It appears that Ld. Advocate Sri Manas Kumar Pramanik was appointed from SDLSC, Kakdwip to represent the accused Sk. Abdul Malek.

But Sri Manas Kumar Pramanik is found to have taken no steps to represent the accused sine long.

As such let a letter be written to the Chairman, SDLSC, Kakdwip for appointment of Ld. Advocate to represent the accused Sk. Abdul Malek in this case excepting Sri Manas Kumar Pramanik.

Witness be released without examination.

Fix 04.04.2025 for production of accused from Baruipur Central Correctional Home through VC and awaiting appointment order of the Chairman, SDLSC, Kakdwip.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1st Court
& Spl. Pocso Court,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1st Court
& Spl. Pocso Court,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas