

CIS-28/2019
Spl. ST-12(02)2019
Spl. Pocso-26/2018
J.O. Code-WB00920

Order No. 93

Dated: 20.03.2026

Today is fixed for physical production of accused Sk. Abdul Malek from Baruipur Central Correctional Home and evidence of CSW-12 and hearing of bail petition.

Sole accused Sk. Abdul Malek is physically produced from Baruipur Central Correctional Home and he is represented by his Ld. Counsel.

Ld. Spl. PP in-charge namely Smt. Paramita Das files hazira for the State along with hazira of DC and witness.

SR of summons received duly served upon CSW-12.

Ld. Advocate for the accused petitioner files a petition praying for time for bail hearing.

Prayer is allowed.

Regular PO is engaged with SIR duty.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 15.05.2026 for physical production of accused Sk. Abdul Malek from Baruipur Central Correctional Home and evidence of CSW-12 and hearing of bail petition.

Prosecution to take steps for producing witness accordingly.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocso Court,
South 24 Parganas I/C

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocso Court,
South 24 Parganas I/C